Memorandum of Understanding

Between

The Village of Kronenwetter

And

General Teamsters Union Local 662 Of The International Brotherhood of Teamsters For General Employees

January 1, 2025 Through December 31, 2025

This is a voluntary agreement between the **Village of Kronenwetter** and the **General Teamsters Union Local 662 of The International Brotherhood of Teamsters for General Employees.** The Village and the General Teamsters Union Local 662, affiliated with the International Brotherhood of Teamsters for General Employees are parties to a uniform minimum scale of wages agreement expiring December 31, 2025.

Whereas, the Village of Kronenwetter and members of the General Teamsters Union Local 662 are desirous of modifying Article 2 - Wage Schedule, Exhibit "A," pertaining to the Planning Technician wage rate.

Now, Therefore, be it resolved that the parties do hereby agree to the following modified Planning Technician wage rate and to modify the uniform minimum scale of wages agreement to be in effect at the signing of this document.

PROVISINS OF THE AGREEMENT

Article 1 – Recognition

Section 1. The EMPLOYER and its Village Board recognizes the Union as the sole and exclusive bargaining agency for all employees that are covered by this agreement.

Article 2 - Wage Schedule

Section 1. The wages rates shall be attached to and thereby become a part of this AGREEMENT, shown In Exhibit "A."

Article 3- Term of the Agreement

Section 1. This AGREEMENT shall become effective as of January 1, 2025 and shall remain in full force and effect until December 31, 2025.

Signed this day of, 2025.	Signed this day of, 2025.
Village of Kronenwetter	GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL NO. 662
Chris Voll, Village President	Thomas Kanack, Business Agent
Jennifer Poyer, Interim Village Clerk	Dianne Drew, Local Union Representative
	Stuart Boesl, Local Union Representative